

City of Dallas

1500 Marilla Street Council Chambers, 6th Floor Dallas, Texas 75201

Legislation Text

File #: 22-224, Version: 1

STRATEGIC PRIORITY: Workforce Education, & Equity

AGENDA DATE: January 26, 2022

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S): All

DEPARTMENT: Department of Human Resources

EXECUTIVE: Kimberly Bizor Tolbert

SUBJECT

Authorize an amendment <u>Supplemental Agreement No. 1</u> to the interlocal contract with BG Staffing Inc. for the provision of HRIS staff to increase the contract in an amount not to exceed \$99,000.00; and extending the term from February 1, 2021 to September 1, 2023 - Not to exceed \$99,000.00, from \$99,200.00 to \$198,200.00 - Financing: General Fund

BACKGROUND

On August 25, 2021, Administrative Action No. 21-6080 authorized BG Staffing Inc. to identify and place staff to assist with recruitment, placement and/or management of dedicated Human Resources staff, including Workday Human Resources Information System, consultants and analyst positions, within the city of Dallas via Cooperative Agreement.

Human Resources is requesting to increase the interlocal contract amount in an amount not to exceed \$99,000.00, increasing the original contract amount from \$99,200.00 to \$198,200.00; and term from February 1, 2021 through September 1, 2023.

PRIOR ACTION/ REVIEW (COUNCIL, BOARDS, COMMISSIONS)

This item has no prior action.

FISCAL INFORMATION

Fund	FY 2021-22	FY 2022-23	Future Years
General Fund	\$99,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00